No. 767, A.]

[Published August 4, 1949.

CHAPTER 595.

AN ACT to amend 20.01 (10) (introductory paragraph) of the statutes, relating to con-tingent expenditures of the senate and assembly and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.01 (10) (introductory paragraph) of the statutes is amended to read: 20.01 (10) (introductory paragraph) For contingent expenses of the senate and assembly, each \$1,000, and, in addition thereto, on July 1, 1949, \$1,000 for contingent expenses of the assembly, subject to the following conditions:

Approved August 2, 1949.